

1999

Park City v. Samuel A. Levy : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Terry Christiansen; Park City Prosecutor; Attorney for Appellee.

Gerry D'elia; D'elia and Lehmer; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Park City v. Levy*, No. 990777 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1999).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/2336

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT

POINT 1.

THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMPLY WITH UTAH JURY SELECTION
PROCEDURES AND DEFENDANT PRESERVED THE ISSUE FOR APPEAL..... 1

POINT 2.

THE TRIAL COURT’S MISAPPLICATION OF THE LAW IMPROPERLY
EXCLUDED ALCOHOLIC ABSORPTION RATE EVIDENCE AND RESULT
WAS NOT HARMLESS ERROR..... 4

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

City of Orem v. Crandall, 760 P.2d 920 (Utah App. 1988)..... 6

Francis v. Franklin, 471 U.S. 307, 315 (1985)..... 7

Greaves v. State, 528 P.2d 805 (Utah 1974)..... 5

Roosevelt City v. Nebeker, 815 P.2d 738 (Utah App. 1991)..... 6

State v. Baker, 935 P.2d 503 (Utah 1997) 1, 4

State v. Chambers, 709 P.2d 321 (Utah 1985)..... 7

State v. Preece, 971 P.2d 1 (Utah App. 1998) 6, 7

State v. Suarez, 793 P.2d 934 (Utah App. 1990) 2

State v. Woolley, 810 P.2d 440 (Utah App. 1991) 1, 2, 3

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS

Rule 4-404, Jury selection and service, of the Utah Rules of Judicial Administration
(1999) 2

Utah Code Ann. § 41-6-44(2)(a)(i) (1999) 5, 7, 8

Utah Code Ann. § 41-6-44.2 (1953 as amended) 5

Utah Code Ann. § 78-46-2 (1999). 1

Utah Rule of Criminal Procedure 18(e)(4) (1999)..... 2, 3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Ronald N. Boyce & Edward L. Kimball, Utah Rules of Evidence 1983—Part III, Utah L.
Rev. 717 (1995)..... 6
